
TI Confidential – NDA Restrictions

Required Hardware

1

LP5860EVM
https://www.ti.com/tool/LP5860EVM?ke

yMatch=LP5860&tisearch=universal_se

arch&usecase=partmatches

MSPM0L1306 LaunchPad
https://www.ti.com/tool/LP-

MSPM0L1306?keyMatch=MSPM0L1306&tisearc

h=universal_search

https://www.ti.com/tool/LP5860EVM?keyMatch=LP5860&tisearch=universal_search&usecase=partmatches
https://www.ti.com/tool/LP-MSPM0L1306?keyMatch=MSPM0L1306&tisearch=universal_search
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CCS Codes

2

There are 3 patterns demonstrated in the code 

based on I2C and SPI protocol.

LP5860_SPI_EVM.zip

LP5860_I2C_EVM.zip
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Hardware Setup

3

MSPM0L1306 LaunchPadLP5860/TEVM
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Hardware Connection – I2C

4Only keep these jumpers          and remove all other jumpers on the board

3.3V

3.3V
5V

5V

3.3V

3.3V

PA1

SCL

SDA

EN pull high

IFS pull low

PA0

GND

GND
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Hardware Connection – SPI

5Only keep these jumpers          and remove all other jumpers on the board

3.3V

3.3V
5V

5V

3.3V

3.3V

SCLK
SIMO

EN pull high

IFS pull high

PA5

GND

GND

SOMI
CS

PA6
PA4

PA23


